To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

■ High noise immunity: 0.45 VCC (typ.)
■ Low output ON resistance: 20Ω (typ.)
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagrams
Pin Assignments for DIP
MM88C29
Top View
Pin Assignments for DIP and SOIC
MM88C30
Top View
Order Number Package Number Package Description
MM88C29N N14A 14-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
MM88C30M M14A 14-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
MM88C30N N14A 14-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
M
M
88
C
29
 •
 M
M
88
C
30 Logic Diagrams
1/4 MM88C29
1/2 MM88C30
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.